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Total 
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10 inch -Regular
336.54Oakley / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R168) - Janeel Quibell (2)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.33 50.0050

Standard 1 45.00 53.4665.00 73.46 8.46 46.54

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 40.00 76.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.20 34.0034

Standard 2 20.00 20.0071.00 56.59 80.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0049.00 48.94 50.000.00

329.26Brie / Bichon Frisé (Arm Band #: R14) - Vivian Yorke2 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 55.17 86.8382

Standard 1 25.00 25.0065.00 53.95 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 37.58 78.420.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 70.95 22.0022

Standard 2 125.00 125.0071.00 44.53 0.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 7.9949.00 56.99 7.99 67.01

0.00Elle / Papillon (Arm Band #: R87) - Ann Carrington (2)3 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 500.00 500.0065.00 30.38 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0041.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0049.00 0.00 0.000.00
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564.80Scandal / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R181) - Susan Miller1 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 52.36 104.6497

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 45.18 119.820.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 28.90 87.100.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.78 40.0040

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 45.70 125.300.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 36.06 87.940.00

506.92Jazz / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R88) - Ann Carrington (2)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.82 57.0057

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 41.06 123.940.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 26.40 89.600.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.04 52.0052

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 41.62 129.380.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0049.00 30.10 55.000.00

479.82Oliver / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R125) - Lorraine Daoust (3)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.78 74.2272

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 58.33 106.670.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.7741.00 41.77 0.77 74.23

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.46 39.0039

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 61.30 109.700.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 48.00 76.000.00

450.52Mochi / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R155) - Linda Matsubayashi (3)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.05 48.0048

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 46.88 118.120.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 37.49 78.510.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 64.78 26.0026

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 51.61 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 39.11 84.890.00
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440.46Belle / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R126) - Lorraine Daoust (3)5 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.04 91.9689

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 46.03 95.000.00

Jumper 1 35.00 35.0041.00 34.44 40.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.13 24.0024

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 51.50 119.500.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 37.79 70.000.00

417.03Mocha / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R192) - Jessica Ruhl6 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.10 49.0049

Standard 1 45.00 45.0065.00 55.94 55.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0041.00 37.65 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 58.26 61.7455

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 53.59 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 37.71 86.290.00

411.68Beckett / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R35) - Helen Stewart7 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.02 37.0037

Standard 1 20.00 20.0065.00 49.90 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 31.65 84.350.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.05 28.0028

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 52.52 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 36.67 87.330.00

409.59Sydney / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: R97) - Claire Duder (2)8 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.48 60.5260

Standard 1 0.00 2.8365.00 67.83 2.83 97.17

Jumper 1 5.00 12.4541.00 48.45 7.45 62.55

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.35 23.0023

Standard 2 0.00 3.6571.00 74.65 3.65 96.35

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 46.21 70.000.00
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401.42Ado Desmond / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R11) - Megan Rice (2)9 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.22 82.7880

Standard 1 20.00 20.0065.00 50.83 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0041.00 37.38 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 53.28 45.0045

Standard 2 50.00 53.5871.00 74.58 3.58 46.42

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 46.78 77.220.00

394.38Jaguar / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R160) - Sharon Beaulac10 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.62 89.3887

Standard 1 15.00 15.0065.00 54.48 85.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0041.00 35.05 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 57.80 30.0030

Standard 2 15.00 15.0071.00 58.37 85.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0049.00 34.92 55.000.00

389.15Logan / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: R93) - Cathie Barrett11 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.69 28.0028

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 58.33 95.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0041.00 38.89 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.93 23.0023

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 62.85 108.150.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 43.90 70.000.00

369.51Rebound / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R15) - Barb Wedseltoft12 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.68 36.0036

Standard 1 25.00 25.0065.00 63.79 75.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 23.2341.00 44.23 3.23 51.77

Gamblers 2 65.00 57.73 24.0024

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 59.58 111.420.00

Jumper 2 0.00 3.6849.00 52.68 3.68 71.32
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358.64Tactix / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R147) - Morgan Jarvis (2)13 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.36 83.6483

Standard 1 25.00 25.0065.00 42.87 75.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0041.00 36.50 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 53.74 30.0030

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 42.19 95.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0049.00 35.65 30.000.00

353.00Smartie / Staffordshire Bull Terrier (Arm Band #: R167) - Helen Ferguson (2)14 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.27 48.0048

Standard 1 30.00 30.0065.00 56.57 70.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0041.00 29.26 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.13 20.0020

Standard 2 25.00 25.0071.00 59.49 75.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 36.48 70.000.00

305.81Taari / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R186) - Teresa Kroeker15 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.32 30.0030

Standard 1 55.00 55.0065.00 54.24 45.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0041.00 30.32 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.55 20.0020

Standard 2 50.00 50.0071.00 49.82 50.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 33.19 90.810.00

282.35Paisley / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R134) - Shirley Beere (2)16 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 1 60.00 75.4565.00 80.45 15.45 24.55

Jumper 1 0.00 6.3541.00 47.35 6.35 68.65

Gamblers 2 65.00 78.38 12.0012

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 70.73 100.270.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 47.12 76.880.00
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11.00Inca / Kleinpudle (Arm Band #: R101) - Lee Waterhouse (2)17 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 54.61 11.0011

Standard 1 105.00 114.9565.00 74.95 9.95 0.00

Jumper 1 85.00 104.7041.00 60.70 19.70 0.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 110.00 134.9849.00 73.98 24.98 0.00
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540.83Rio / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R108) - Tiffany Salmon (2)1 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.69 101.3199

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 40.22 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 26.79 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.39 58.0058

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 39.39 127.610.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 32.09 88.910.00

533.45Razzle / Chesapeake Bay Retriever (Arm Band #: R123) - Shona MacLachlan (2)2 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.37 90.6390

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 40.38 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 27.87 84.130.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 59.89 51.0051

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 42.60 124.400.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 32.71 88.290.00

472.85Shiraz / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R195) - Sandra Orr (2)3 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 48.76 109.24100

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 35.17 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 29.23 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 51.60 43.0043

Standard 2 20.00 20.0067.00 41.06 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 30.39 90.610.00

472.73Lexus / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R107) - Louise Casselman (2)4 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.59 60.0060

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 40.25 122.750.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 27.74 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 52.79 48.0048

Standard 2 15.00 15.0067.00 40.74 85.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 34.02 86.980.00
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448.13Ordi / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R182) - Nathalie Lafleur (2)5 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.87 83.1383

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 38.79 90.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0037.00 25.11 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 52.74 55.0055

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 39.13 95.000.00

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0046.00 30.16 60.000.00

422.02Ginger / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R41) - Wayne Norton6 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.98 86.0284

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 45.41 70.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0037.00 27.89 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 58.32 46.0046

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 50.82 90.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0046.00 38.08 70.000.00

407.27Bender / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R124) - Shona MacLachlan (2)7 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 51.73 89.2783

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 44.80 70.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0037.00 34.82 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 52.24 48.0048

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 38.65 90.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0046.00 30.10 65.000.00

405.00Finn / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R120) - Sally Winlaw (2)8 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.60 55.0055

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 53.10 90.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 32.56 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 60.23 40.0040

Standard 2 20.00 20.0067.00 47.23 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0046.00 36.90 70.000.00
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402.36Bustin / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R180) - Aaron Robbins (2)9 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.63 55.0055

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 44.20 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 26.64 85.360.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 52.98 47.0047

Standard 2 35.00 35.0067.00 45.65 65.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 34.42 55.000.00

395.66Becky Rose / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R95) - Elaine McLean (2)10 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.73 39.0039

Standard 1 0.00 2.7763.00 65.77 2.77 97.23

Jumper 1 0.00 4.2437.00 41.24 4.24 70.76

Gamblers 2 61.00 61.72 22.0022

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 59.11 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 3.3346.00 49.33 3.33 71.67

387.36Reason / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R80) - Karey Grisdale11 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.56 61.0061

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 40.79 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 25.64 86.360.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 58.86 35.0035

Standard 2 35.00 35.0067.00 41.53 65.000.00

Jumper 2 30.00 30.0046.00 40.38 45.000.00

385.21Bling / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R148) - Morgan Jarvis (2)12 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 65.30 33.0033

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 46.47 95.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 27.4037.00 39.40 2.40 47.60

Gamblers 2 61.00 56.53 28.0028

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 51.91 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 34.39 86.610.00
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382.37Kenya / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R151) - Isabelle Charette13 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 68.72 37.0037

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 50.12 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 31.63 80.370.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 57.51 25.0025

Standard 2 20.00 20.0067.00 45.31 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0046.00 40.60 70.000.00

380.00Sawyer / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R75) - Abigail Burge (2)14 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.90 42.0042

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 58.83 90.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0037.00 35.21 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 59.28 18.0018

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 65.02 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0046.00 42.60 70.000.00

379.79Hannah / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R178) - Hélène Lawler15 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.25 43.0043

Standard 1 45.00 45.0063.00 49.95 55.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 35.92 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 54.57 34.0034

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 44.21 122.790.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 34.23 55.000.00

376.57Ripley / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R71) - Shona Thirsk (3)16 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.43 91.5788

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 38.94 90.000.00

Jumper 1 50.00 50.0037.00 29.69 25.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.64 40.0040

Standard 2 20.00 20.0067.00 42.68 80.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0046.00 35.59 50.000.00
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364.00Fae / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R63) - Erika Anderson (2)17 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 48.77 54.0054

Standard 1 40.00 40.0063.00 39.97 60.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 26.03 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 56.79 45.0045

Standard 2 20.00 20.0067.00 39.98 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 34.84 55.000.00

358.11Trax / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R111) - Alison Craig18 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.60 51.0051

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 43.89 119.110.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 34.12 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 62.96 18.0018

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 48.75 90.000.00

Jumper 2 65.00 65.0046.00 40.34 10.000.00

357.00Skye / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R42) - Katrina Miller19 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.17 51.0051

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 40.23 80.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0037.00 30.67 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 59.87 26.0026

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 40.55 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 38.60 55.000.00

351.00Johnny Cash / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R29) - Linda Saab20 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.11 37.0037

Standard 1 40.00 40.0063.00 54.30 60.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0037.00 26.34 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 56.98 59.0059

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 44.50 90.000.00

Jumper 2 35.00 35.0046.00 38.35 40.000.00
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331.00Jaida / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R19) - Craig Eagleson21 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.70 44.0044

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 44.56 70.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0037.00 29.38 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 58.27 47.0047

Standard 2 20.00 20.0067.00 51.37 80.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0046.00 35.69 30.000.00

305.63Skye / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R51) - Carol Mayeda22 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.94 61.0061

Standard 1 45.00 45.0063.00 46.24 55.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0037.00 28.10 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.37 79.6374

Standard 2 565.00 565.0067.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0046.00 35.06 65.000.00

292.32Rudy / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R89) - Megan Tanner23 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.40 29.0029

Standard 1 30.00 33.7463.00 66.74 3.74 66.26

Jumper 1 30.00 40.9937.00 47.99 10.99 34.01

Gamblers 2 61.00 60.68 18.0018

Standard 2 5.00 6.9267.00 68.92 1.92 93.08

Jumper 2 20.00 23.0346.00 49.03 3.03 51.97

282.89Kessie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R78) - Amanda Wood (2)24 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.51 55.0055

Standard 1 35.00 35.0063.00 43.78 65.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 52.9537.00 49.95 12.95 22.05

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.83 27.0027

Standard 2 45.00 46.1667.00 68.16 1.16 53.84

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0046.00 37.79 60.000.00
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269.00Fiddle / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R172) - Bonnie Lambert (2)25 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.46 43.0043

Standard 1 55.00 55.0063.00 53.01 45.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0037.00 30.51 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 59.52 36.0036

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 52.14 90.000.00

Jumper 2 70.00 80.5446.00 56.54 10.54 0.00

244.27Kye / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R152) - Catherine Mirsky (2)26 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.43 21.0021

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 61.89 90.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 49.7337.00 46.73 9.73 25.27

Gamblers 2 61.00 70.12 18.0018

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 65.09 90.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0046.00 0.00 0.000.00

235.39Grace / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R145) - Dawn Lyne (3)27 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.78 48.0048

Standard 1 100.00 106.6963.00 69.69 6.69 0.00

Jumper 1 45.00 59.6137.00 51.61 14.61 15.39

Gamblers 2 61.00 58.93 27.0027

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 53.18 95.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0046.00 41.99 50.000.00

191.86Chase / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R153) - Catherine Mirsky (2)28 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 66.35 49.0049

Standard 1 75.00 90.2663.00 78.26 15.26 9.74

Jumper 1 15.00 26.8837.00 48.88 11.88 48.12

Gamblers 2 61.00 66.62 15.0015

Standard 2 30.00 30.0067.00 60.17 70.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0046.00 0.00 0.000.00
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22 inch -Regular
162.28Emcy / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R183) - Nathalie Lafleur (2)29 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.30 32.0032

Standard 1 70.00 73.2063.00 66.20 3.20 26.80

Jumper 1 40.00 47.7237.00 44.72 7.72 27.28

Gamblers 2 61.00 57.73 33.0033

Standard 2 70.00 70.0067.00 63.66 30.000.00

Jumper 2 55.00 61.8046.00 52.80 6.80 13.20

155.07Chili / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R106) - Ginny Chafe30 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 67.86 30.0030

Standard 1 55.00 75.7863.00 83.78 20.78 24.22

Jumper 1 5.00 10.4537.00 42.45 5.45 64.55

Gamblers 2 61.00 67.13 19.0019

Standard 2 40.00 82.7067.00 109.70 42.70 17.30

Jumper 2 80.00 97.2146.00 63.21 17.21 0.00

142.01Bella / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R16) - Marcus Darwell31 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.92 21.0021

Standard 1 60.00 88.8263.00 91.82 28.82 11.18

Jumper 1 10.00 19.7637.00 46.76 9.76 55.24

Gamblers 2 61.00 58.40 20.0020

Standard 2 75.00 87.5867.00 79.58 12.58 12.42

Jumper 2 30.00 52.8346.00 68.83 22.83 22.17

109.17Bullet / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R3) - Jennifer Laird (3)32 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.64 29.0029

Standard 1 55.00 63.8363.00 71.83 8.83 36.17

Jumper 1 80.00 100.2237.00 57.22 20.22 0.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 57.05 14.0014

Standard 2 110.00 118.1267.00 75.12 8.12 0.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0046.00 43.65 30.000.00
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22 inch -Regular
75.36Ruby / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R146) - Dawn Lyne (3)33 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.60 39.0039

Standard 1 165.00 193.8263.00 91.82 28.82 0.00

Jumper 1 80.00 85.2437.00 42.24 5.24 0.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 62.17 12.0012

Standard 2 75.00 92.9667.00 84.96 17.96 7.04

Jumper 2 55.00 57.6846.00 48.68 2.68 17.32

67.76Ross / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R154) - Kathy Webb34 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.73 23.0023

Standard 1 500.00 500.0063.00 62.08 0.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 74.6737.00 81.67 44.67 0.33

Gamblers 2 61.00 56.59 14.0014

Standard 2 40.00 70.2067.00 97.20 30.20 29.80

Jumper 2 55.00 74.3746.00 65.37 19.37 0.63

0.00Winston / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R49) - Randy Fice35 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0063.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0037.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0067.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0046.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00Torch / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R68) - Stephanie Taillefer36 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0063.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0037.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0067.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0046.00 0.00 0.000.00
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22 inch -Regular
0.00Method / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R179) - Aaron Robbins (2)37 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0063.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0037.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0067.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0046.00 0.00 0.000.00
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26 inch -Regular
508.48Chill / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R109) - Tiffany Salmon (2)1 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 53.90 104.10100

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 44.23 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 27.99 84.010.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.95 42.0042

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 37.84 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 32.63 88.370.00

463.00Zest / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R91) - Christopher Spencer (2)2 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.93 87.0787

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 48.91 114.090.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 31.16 80.840.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 54.68 51.0051

Standard 2 20.00 20.0067.00 52.61 80.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0046.00 43.74 50.000.00

454.43Finn / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R129) - Sandra Bourne3 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.35 87.6586

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 41.53 95.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0037.00 34.72 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 54.85 47.0047

Standard 2 25.00 25.0067.00 41.42 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 36.22 84.780.00

388.09Troy / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R130) - Brittany Belair (2)4 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.15 60.0060

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 50.81 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 15.6937.00 47.69 10.69 59.31

Gamblers 2 61.00 59.80 76.2075

Standard 2 5.00 14.9467.00 76.94 9.94 85.06

Jumper 2 30.00 47.4846.00 63.48 17.48 27.52
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26 inch -Regular
374.05Jude / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R117) - Chantal Bissonnette5 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.21 51.0051

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 60.00 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 36.70 75.300.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 60.13 58.8758

Standard 2 20.00 20.0067.00 54.98 80.000.00

Jumper 2 35.00 36.1246.00 47.12 1.12 38.88

369.00Shiloh / Samoyed (Arm Band #: R66) - Larry Seens6 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.52 45.0045

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 50.70 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 36.35 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 63.55 24.0024

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 50.79 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 39.17 55.000.00

368.71Quick / Belgian Malinois (Arm Band #: R8) - Val Archibald (3)7 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.58 49.0049

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 57.97 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 10.2937.00 42.29 5.29 64.71

Gamblers 2 61.00 63.38 35.0035

Standard 2 20.00 20.0067.00 54.13 80.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0046.00 42.48 65.000.00

364.41Zipper / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R24) - Martin Esselink8 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.24 93.7690

Standard 1 55.00 70.3563.00 78.35 15.35 29.65

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0037.00 33.03 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.47 21.0021

Standard 2 15.00 15.0067.00 53.33 85.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0046.00 35.19 70.000.00
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340.87Covey / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R187) - Frances Holmes9 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 49.80 23.0023

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 62.76 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 10.1337.00 42.13 5.13 64.87

Gamblers 2 61.00 68.67 33.0033

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 66.65 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 44.99 55.000.00

322.75Spring / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R165) - Melissa Taliana10 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.12 28.0028

Standard 1 40.00 40.0063.00 61.72 60.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 29.2537.00 51.25 14.25 45.75

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.67 34.0034

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 56.16 90.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0046.00 44.07 65.000.00

318.73Lenny / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R46) - Judy Vodden11 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.61 28.0028

Standard 1 85.00 85.0063.00 56.05 15.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0037.00 32.88 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 62.91 28.0028

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 49.27 117.730.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0046.00 40.34 65.000.00

314.00Quick / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R7) - Sandra Esford12 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.40 59.0059

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 53.86 70.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 30.31 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 61.30 25.0025

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 47.95 90.000.00

Jumper 2 80.00 86.5546.00 52.55 6.55 0.00
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283.002-Do / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R54) - Jodi Altman13 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.10 47.0047

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 45.48 75.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0037.00 34.85 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 59.38 36.0036

Standard 2 70.00 70.0067.00 65.66 30.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0046.00 37.40 50.000.00

281.00Rembrandt / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R90) - Christopher Spencer (2)14 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.64 57.0057

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 39.03 95.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0037.00 27.95 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 59.60 29.0029

Standard 2 500.00 500.0067.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0046.00 37.59 35.000.00

280.35Tiki / Dalmatian (Arm Band #: R99) - Marie-Claude Ravenelle15 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.56 40.0040

Standard 1 75.00 89.7263.00 77.72 14.72 10.28

Jumper 1 10.00 19.1437.00 46.14 9.14 55.86

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.66 23.0023

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 56.93 110.070.00

Jumper 2 30.00 33.8646.00 49.86 3.86 41.14

210.17Player / Whippet (Arm Band #: R166) - Helen Ferguson (2)16 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.51 28.0028

Standard 1 105.00 113.9063.00 71.90 8.90 0.00

Jumper 1 30.00 31.8337.00 38.83 1.83 43.17

Gamblers 2 61.00 57.44 24.0024

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 45.98 90.000.00

Jumper 2 50.00 50.0046.00 45.19 25.000.00
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6 inch -Specials
428.32Penelope / French Bulldog (Arm Band #: S10) - Megan Rice (2)1 ) Inch6

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.34 32.0032

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 50.58 114.420.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 35.10 80.900.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.54 41.0041

Standard 2 10.00 10.0071.00 69.53 90.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 44.48 70.000.00

404.56Boogey / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S92) - Karen Finlay2 ) Inch6
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.62 22.0022

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 53.87 111.130.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0041.00 40.40 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 55.21 28.0028

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 66.03 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 40.57 83.430.00

372.60Xena / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S164) - Dawn Chisholm (5)3 ) Inch6
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 62.80 34.0034

Standard 1 5.00 12.0765.00 72.07 7.07 87.93

Jumper 1 0.00 2.1441.00 43.14 2.14 72.86

Gamblers 2 65.00 61.67 18.0018

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 69.58 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 10.1949.00 54.19 5.19 64.81

171.42Ginger / Shih Tzu (Arm Band #: S135) - Shirley Beere (2)4 ) Inch6
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 74.63 21.0021

Standard 1 30.00 34.1265.00 69.12 4.12 65.88

Jumper 1 0.00 11.4641.00 52.46 11.46 63.54

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.56 21.0021

Standard 2 500.00 500.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 60.00 83.8049.00 72.80 23.80 0.00
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111.66Niea / Pembroke Welsh Corgi (Arm Band #: S131) - Brittany Belair (2)5 ) Inch6

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.70 33.0033

Standard 1 85.00 91.6265.00 71.62 6.62 8.38

Jumper 1 75.00 114.8341.00 80.83 39.83 0.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.20 29.0029

Standard 2 500.00 500.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 33.7249.00 77.72 28.72 41.28

65.19Tac / Papillon (Arm Band #: S59) - Jack Richardson (2)6 ) Inch6
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.75 29.0029

Standard 1 110.00 182.3065.00 137.30 72.30 0.00

Jumper 1 20.00 38.8141.00 59.81 18.81 36.19

Gamblers 2 65.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0049.00 0.00 0.000.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 22 of 47



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 22-Jun-12

2012 AAC Ontario East Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points
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500.06Yu / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: S156) - Linda Matsubayashi (3)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 55.98 92.0288

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 47.91 117.090.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 32.36 83.640.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 68.33 29.0029

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 51.20 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 40.69 83.310.00

481.41Ado C-Ya / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: S6) - Kim Scea (2)2 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.73 45.0045

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 47.37 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 26.38 89.620.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.49 30.0030

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 40.60 130.400.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 32.61 91.390.00

414.48Itsabella / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: S67) - Selena Willemsen3 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 62.70 39.0039

Standard 1 5.00 7.3165.00 67.31 2.31 92.69

Jumper 1 5.00 8.1641.00 44.16 3.16 66.84

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.08 22.0022

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 56.09 114.910.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 44.96 79.040.00

412.97Sophie / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S37) - Dawn Chisholm (5)4 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 53.09 37.0037

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 64.39 100.610.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 37.67 78.330.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 54.04 24.0024

Standard 2 10.00 10.0071.00 68.82 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 40.97 83.030.00
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351.68Teddy / American Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: S113) - Sandra Ferguson (2)5 ) Inch10

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.15 39.0039

Standard 1 10.00 23.7265.00 78.72 13.72 76.28

Jumper 1 0.00 5.8741.00 46.87 5.87 69.13

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.51 27.0027

Standard 2 20.00 32.1871.00 83.18 12.18 67.82

Jumper 2 0.00 2.5549.00 51.55 2.55 72.45

335.00Toby / American Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: S114) - Sandra Ferguson (2)6 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.43 30.0030

Standard 1 25.00 25.0065.00 64.80 75.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0041.00 36.46 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.77 25.0025

Standard 2 10.00 10.0071.00 57.89 90.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0049.00 43.76 65.000.00

315.57Voodoo / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: S119) - Dan Corneau7 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.88 26.0026

Standard 1 15.00 15.0065.00 52.14 85.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0041.00 38.29 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.01 26.0026

Standard 2 40.00 40.0071.00 65.14 60.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 26.4349.00 50.43 1.43 48.57

239.81Abby / Australian Terrier (Arm Band #: S82) - Spencer Dumm8 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.54 20.0020

Standard 1 60.00 74.3065.00 79.30 14.30 25.70

Jumper 1 0.00 6.7441.00 47.74 6.74 68.26

Gamblers 2 65.00 56.94 12.0012

Standard 2 30.00 60.9571.00 101.95 30.95 39.05

Jumper 2 0.00 0.2049.00 49.20 0.20 74.80
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215.88Tic / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S58) - Jack Richardson (2)9 ) Inch10

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 62.18 51.0051

Standard 1 25.00 25.0065.00 58.86 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0041.00 26.12 89.880.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0049.00 0.00 0.000.00

111.48Dante / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S40) - Jessie Collins10 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.19 16.0016

Standard 1 55.00 119.6765.00 129.67 64.67 0.00

Jumper 1 0.00 30.9641.00 71.96 30.96 44.04

Gamblers 2 65.00 73.79 10.0010

Standard 2 15.00 69.2471.00 125.24 54.24 30.76

Jumper 2 10.00 64.3249.00 103.32 54.32 10.68

0.00Phoebe / Italian Greyhound (Arm Band #: S44) - Mindy Yuan-Grainger11 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0065.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0041.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0049.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00Smitty / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S138) - Kellie Whiteside12 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0065.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0041.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0049.00 0.00 0.000.00
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16 inch -Specials
509.14Jazz / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S17) - Julie Van Muyen (2)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.70 94.3094

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 53.07 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 35.46 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 53.52 93.4886

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 45.64 121.360.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 43.53 55.000.00

490.64Riptide / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S176) - Tina Miklos (4)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 53.73 88.2784

Standard 1 80.00 80.0063.00 51.80 20.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 30.18 81.820.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 51.33 96.6787

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 46.42 120.580.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 37.70 83.300.00

470.60Reet Petite / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S174) - Tina Miklos (4)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.20 37.0037

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 56.89 106.110.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 35.55 76.450.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.72 60.2855

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 54.90 112.100.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 42.34 78.660.00

470.18Tink / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S79) - Amanda Wood (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 53.04 106.96102

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 41.35 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 30.61 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 51.78 93.2284

Standard 2 25.00 25.0067.00 39.11 75.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0046.00 32.84 50.000.00
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16 inch -Specials
453.21Ripli / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: S81) - Mary Allen5 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 53.60 92.4088

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 49.07 80.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 46.9737.00 43.97 6.97 28.03

Gamblers 2 61.00 53.79 77.2170

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 55.88 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 40.43 80.570.00

403.75Merlin / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S94) - Elaine McLean (2)6 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.34 45.0045

Standard 1 25.00 30.4963.00 68.49 5.49 69.51

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 33.09 78.910.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 54.46 37.0037

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 48.67 118.330.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 45.16 55.000.00

399.99Howie / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S169) - Janeel Quibell (2)7 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.44 33.0033

Standard 1 0.00 1.1363.00 64.13 1.13 98.87

Jumper 1 0.00 5.2937.00 42.29 5.29 69.71

Gamblers 2 61.00 62.70 26.0026

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 57.29 109.710.00

Jumper 2 5.00 12.3046.00 53.30 7.30 62.70

399.83Jake / Miniature Australian Shepherd' (Arm Band #: S74) - Abigail Burge (2)8 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.22 23.0023

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 54.90 108.100.00

Jumper 1 0.00 3.5237.00 40.52 3.52 71.48

Gamblers 2 61.00 68.22 28.0028

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 64.35 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.7546.00 46.75 0.75 74.25
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383.44Tucker / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S141) - Karen Skarnikat9 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.92 53.0053

Standard 1 25.00 25.9563.00 63.95 0.95 74.05

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 33.61 78.390.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 54.82 33.0033

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 60.28 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 45.61 55.000.00

382.11Bosco / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S121) - Sally Winlaw (2)10 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.69 31.0031

Standard 1 0.00 5.5663.00 68.56 5.56 94.44

Jumper 1 0.00 6.8237.00 43.82 6.82 68.18

Gamblers 2 61.00 69.36 18.0018

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 60.66 106.340.00

Jumper 2 0.00 10.8546.00 56.85 10.85 64.15

368.38Pippin / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S57) - Susan Shipton11 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 67.44 23.0023

Standard 1 20.00 24.7263.00 67.72 4.72 75.28

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 34.73 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 60.11 23.0023

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 54.12 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 38.90 82.100.00

344.00Doc / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S143) - Joe Stewart (2)12 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.94 53.0053

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 42.72 90.000.00

Jumper 1 35.00 35.0037.00 32.27 40.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 62.50 31.0031

Standard 2 15.00 15.0067.00 40.46 85.000.00

Jumper 2 30.00 30.0046.00 42.42 45.000.00
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340.33Cowboy / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: S77) - Chris Lavery13 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.80 47.0047

Standard 1 105.00 105.0063.00 47.63 0.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0037.00 31.55 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 63.62 44.0044

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 42.67 124.330.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 41.09 55.000.00

329.43Ocean / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S171) - Bonnie Lambert (2)14 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.97 45.0045

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 45.59 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 29.57 82.430.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 54.23 32.0032

Standard 2 60.00 60.0067.00 54.50 40.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 40.76 55.000.00

289.68Raven / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S25) - Bev Hurst (2)15 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.02 30.0030

Standard 1 35.00 45.1163.00 73.11 10.11 54.89

Jumper 1 20.00 26.8037.00 43.80 6.80 48.20

Gamblers 2 61.00 63.43 33.0033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 56.88 110.120.00

Jumper 2 40.00 61.5346.00 67.53 21.53 13.47

284.99Kiwi / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S70) - Tracy Kolman16 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.27 46.0046

Standard 1 80.00 86.0163.00 69.01 6.01 13.99

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0037.00 34.85 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 64.44 20.0020

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 49.43 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0046.00 42.13 55.000.00
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238.35Kojak / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: S191) - Holly Hill (2)17 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.34 0.000

Standard 1 0.00 18.4963.00 81.49 18.49 81.51

Jumper 1 0.00 8.3037.00 45.30 8.30 66.70

Gamblers 2 61.00 64.90 27.0027

Standard 2 25.00 39.7567.00 81.75 14.75 60.25

Jumper 2 30.00 72.1146.00 88.11 42.11 2.89

221.93Sophie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S159) - Nancy Franklin18 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.55 16.0016

Standard 1 20.00 20.9763.00 63.97 0.97 79.03

Jumper 1 0.00 3.9037.00 40.90 3.90 71.10

Gamblers 2 61.00 63.32 5.005

Standard 2 50.00 74.3067.00 91.30 24.30 25.70

Jumper 2 40.00 49.9046.00 55.90 9.90 25.10

213.37Traffic / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S76) - Cindy Boht19 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.09 90.9189

Standard 1 55.00 55.0063.00 45.55 45.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 42.5437.00 39.54 2.54 32.46

Gamblers 2 61.00 51.77 30.0030

Standard 2 85.00 85.0067.00 39.60 15.000.00

Jumper 2 75.00 75.0046.00 42.09 0.000.00

100.12Lyric / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S27) - Patricia deRonde20 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.13 18.0018

Standard 1 65.00 109.1663.00 107.16 44.16 0.00

Jumper 1 75.00 96.3937.00 58.39 21.39 0.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 69.39 13.0013

Standard 2 30.00 33.6467.00 70.64 3.64 66.36

Jumper 2 50.00 72.2446.00 68.24 22.24 2.76
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0.00Kory / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S38) - Dawn Chisholm (5)21 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0063.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0037.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0067.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0046.00 0.00 0.000.00
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532.16Gracie / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S36) - Dawn Chisholm (5)1 ) Inch22

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.55 89.4588

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 50.79 112.210.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 33.29 78.710.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 54.70 54.0054

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 51.00 116.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0046.00 39.21 81.790.00

429.54Nelson / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: S96) - Alison Wheeler2 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.48 43.0043

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 50.82 90.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 22.0637.00 39.06 2.06 52.94

Gamblers 2 61.00 56.07 61.9357

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 50.33 116.670.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0046.00 42.94 65.000.00

386.65Annie / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: S184) - Mary Lou Currie3 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.60 22.0022

Standard 1 5.00 5.6063.00 63.60 0.60 94.40

Jumper 1 5.00 8.1237.00 40.12 3.12 66.88

Gamblers 2 61.00 53.73 27.0027

Standard 2 0.00 0.0067.00 57.34 109.660.00

Jumper 2 0.00 8.2946.00 54.29 8.29 66.71

341.29Sully / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: S31) - Lindsay Leckie-Morrison4 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.22 29.0029

Standard 1 35.00 36.0563.00 64.05 1.05 63.95

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0037.00 31.66 80.340.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 65.32 23.0023

Standard 2 5.00 5.0067.00 51.79 95.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0046.00 43.09 50.000.00
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338.67Hailey / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S116) - Nancy Hearon5 ) Inch22

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.58 22.0022

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 59.12 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 5.9537.00 42.95 5.95 69.05

Gamblers 2 61.00 64.35 18.0018

Standard 2 25.00 26.2867.00 68.28 1.28 73.72

Jumper 2 5.00 14.1046.00 55.10 9.10 60.90

329.47Baxter / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S73) - Shona Thirsk (3)6 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 53.71 85.2981

Standard 1 35.00 35.0063.00 47.79 65.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 51.1237.00 48.12 11.12 23.88

Gamblers 2 61.00 61.15 41.0041

Standard 2 10.00 10.0067.00 49.13 90.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 50.7046.00 51.70 5.70 24.30

211.39Perk / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S150) - Tammy Rennie (2)7 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 52.72 42.0042

Standard 1 20.00 40.7463.00 83.74 20.74 59.26

Jumper 1 15.00 50.3337.00 72.33 35.33 24.67

Gamblers 2 61.00 65.91 18.0018

Standard 2 70.00 93.4367.00 90.43 23.43 6.57

Jumper 2 5.00 14.1146.00 55.11 9.11 60.89

198.50Roxy / German Shepherd (Arm Band #: S34) - Leslie Vollick8 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.06 17.0017

Standard 1 25.00 26.6663.00 64.66 1.66 73.34

Jumper 1 30.00 79.3837.00 86.38 49.38 0.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 67.18 26.0026

Standard 2 5.00 19.8467.00 81.84 14.84 80.16

Jumper 2 30.00 73.0046.00 89.00 43.00 2.00
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6 inch -Veteran
509.54Jamie / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: V98) - Claire Duder (2)1 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 63.24 55.2046

Standard 1 0.00 0.0078.00 61.88 116.120.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0049.00 39.37 84.630.00

Gamblers 2 68.00 57.27 54.0045

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 55.41 129.590.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0059.00 50.19 70.000.00

483.02Bear / Toy Poodle (Arm Band #: V100) - Jennifer Robb2 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 62.66 26.4022

Standard 1 0.00 0.0078.00 59.22 118.780.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0049.00 36.38 87.620.00

Gamblers 2 68.00 57.06 28.8024

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 56.28 128.720.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 41.30 92.700.00

479.21Fanta / Coton de Tulear (Arm Band #: V21) - Florence Cheung3 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 57.65 37.2031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0078.00 72.89 105.110.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0849.00 49.08 0.08 69.92

Gamblers 2 68.00 61.69 82.1169

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 63.87 121.130.00

Jumper 2 5.00 11.2659.00 65.26 6.26 63.74

410.01Annie / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: V163) - Dawn Chisholm (5)4 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 64.00 12.0010

Standard 1 5.00 5.0078.00 68.70 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0049.00 38.99 85.010.00

Gamblers 2 68.00 52.40 36.0030

Standard 2 5.00 5.0085.00 70.33 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 47.00 87.000.00
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10 inch -Veteran
486.93Ai / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: V157) - Linda Matsubayashi (3)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 66.87 43.2036

Standard 1 5.00 5.0078.00 55.27 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0049.00 39.93 84.070.00

Gamblers 2 68.00 68.13 37.2031

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 52.32 132.680.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 39.22 94.780.00

455.88Fantôme / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V53) - Kathryn Kaiser2 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 57.21 80.1967

Standard 1 0.00 0.0078.00 57.42 120.580.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0049.00 33.69 90.310.00

Gamblers 2 68.00 58.35 34.8029

Standard 2 5.00 5.0085.00 59.13 95.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0059.00 51.00 35.000.00

453.50Sadie / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V127) -  Lorraine Daoust (3)3 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 64.79 33.6028

Standard 1 0.00 0.0078.00 65.98 112.020.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0049.00 47.69 76.310.00

Gamblers 2 68.00 77.85 40.8034

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 69.33 115.670.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 58.90 75.100.00

378.84Abbey / Wire Fox Terrier (Arm Band #: V72) - Shona Thirsk (3)4 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 60.76 69.4461

Standard 1 30.00 30.0078.00 59.00 70.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0049.00 42.47 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 68.00 53.17 44.4037

Standard 2 5.00 5.0085.00 55.95 95.000.00

Jumper 2 35.00 35.0059.00 53.96 40.000.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 35 of 47



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 22-Jun-12

2012 AAC Ontario East Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

16 inch -Veteran
609.11Fredericka / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V1) - Jennifer Laird (3)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 53.92 113.8894

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 42.09 133.910.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 32.32 86.680.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 58.35 86.4574

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 46.44 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 36.81 93.190.00

514.76Dash / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: V60) - Susan Kindratiuk2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.14 37.2031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 55.89 120.110.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 40.34 78.660.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 51.55 96.8577

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 57.79 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 43.06 86.940.00

391.55Frizbee / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V139) - Nathalie Labelle3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.66 33.6028

Standard 1 20.00 20.0076.00 76.00 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 33.05 85.950.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 59.93 25.2021

Standard 2 20.00 20.0080.00 70.16 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 43.20 86.800.00

348.09Panda / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V2) - Jennifer Laird (3)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 53.47 103.5385

Standard 1 55.00 55.0076.00 55.27 45.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 45.4444.00 44.44 0.44 29.56

Gamblers 2 63.00 56.98 60.0050

Standard 2 20.00 20.0080.00 49.11 80.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0055.00 54.67 30.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran
314.06Cadence / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V132) - Renée deVilliers5 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 71.27 31.2026

Standard 1 50.00 50.0076.00 52.76 50.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 27.34 91.660.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 58.88 31.2026

Standard 2 25.00 25.0080.00 50.63 75.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0055.00 38.61 35.000.00

283.33Rosie Q / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V158) - Viviene Scott6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 58.63 57.6048

Standard 1 40.00 40.0076.00 55.29 60.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0044.00 39.66 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 61.02 28.8024

Standard 2 45.00 45.0080.00 56.64 55.000.00

Jumper 2 60.00 63.0755.00 58.07 3.07 11.93

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 37 of 47



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 22-Jun-12

2012 AAC Ontario East Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

22 inch -Veteran
559.04Tyra / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V112) - Wendy Beard1 ) Inch22

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.28 83.3273

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 45.25 130.750.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0044.00 30.37 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 57.91 45.6038

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 45.81 134.190.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 34.82 95.180.00

505.18Teo / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V50) - Lori McLeod2 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.15 58.8049

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 44.47 131.530.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0044.00 36.71 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 59.89 44.4037

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 44.55 135.450.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0055.00 42.28 65.000.00

474.00Fly / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V4) - Jane Buckley3 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 62.20 64.8054

Standard 1 10.00 10.0076.00 42.14 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 28.47 90.530.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 63.13 58.8049

Standard 2 25.00 25.0080.00 50.73 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 35.13 94.870.00
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6 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
486.05Joey / American Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: VDD177) - Michelle Taliana1 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 61.57 37.2031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0078.00 55.32 122.680.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0049.00 38.80 85.200.00

Gamblers 2 68.00 53.60 20.4017

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 53.50 131.500.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 44.93 89.070.00

339.67Trim / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD136) - Jeff Whiteside (2)2 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 52.04 24.0020

Standard 1 10.00 10.0078.00 67.69 90.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 8.6749.00 52.67 3.67 66.33

Gamblers 2 68.00 58.27 28.8024

Standard 2 45.00 63.2585.00 103.25 18.25 36.75

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 40.21 93.790.00

173.60Tuvok / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD137) - Jeff Whiteside (2)3 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 63.76 28.8024

Standard 1 110.00 112.9378.00 80.93 2.93 0.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0049.00 37.89 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 68.00 65.43 34.8029

Standard 2 70.00 70.0085.00 80.00 30.000.00

Jumper 2 55.00 55.0059.00 50.57 20.000.00
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10 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
510.55Braveheart / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD161) - Robert Maguire1 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 67.99 49.2041

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 48.85 127.150.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 31.96 87.040.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 60.36 27.6023

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 52.88 127.120.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 37.56 92.440.00

507.91Gator / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD173) - Tina Miklos (4)2 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.45 54.0045

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 54.89 121.110.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 35.49 83.510.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 70.93 38.4032

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 53.99 126.010.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 45.12 84.880.00

493.11Gracie / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: VDD56) - Donna Restall3 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 60.88 48.0040

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 61.16 114.840.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 38.70 80.300.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 56.06 75.5463

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 72.67 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 50.57 79.430.00

478.33Cooper / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD69) - Marla Shields4 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 66.51 54.0045

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 58.92 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 37.29 81.710.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 60.28 45.6038

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 61.20 118.800.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 46.78 83.220.00
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470.34Emma / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD64) - Erika Anderson (2)5 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.13 101.4788

Standard 1 10.00 10.0076.00 66.59 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 33.73 85.270.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 56.02 33.6028

Standard 2 10.00 10.0080.00 56.29 90.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0055.00 42.06 70.000.00

464.95Remix / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD5) - Kim Scea(2)6 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.91 34.8029

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 54.38 121.620.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 32.51 86.490.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 54.84 38.4032

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 60.40 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 41.36 88.640.00

445.04Arrow / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD26) - Bev Hurst (2)7 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 66.62 10.809

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 57.65 118.350.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 35.56 83.440.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 64.42 25.2021

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 58.64 121.360.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 44.11 85.890.00

420.73Shiloh / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD20) - Phyllis Myshrall8 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 62.15 55.2046

Standard 1 20.00 20.0076.00 60.32 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0044.00 38.65 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 64.76 37.2031

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 58.96 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 46.67 83.330.00
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401.40Gryphon / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD62) - Linda Howie9 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 58.97 42.0035

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 52.31 95.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0044.00 40.29 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 70.71 44.4037

Standard 2 15.00 15.0080.00 69.82 85.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0055.00 48.90 70.000.00

363.41Oliver / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: VDD83) - Kandy Dumm10 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.88 46.8039

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 66.10 109.900.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 42.29 76.710.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 2 20.00 20.0080.00 65.87 80.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0055.00 49.35 50.000.00

333.68Bear / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD43) - Rosemary Pitfield11 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 63.01 34.8029

Standard 1 30.00 30.0076.00 58.58 70.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0044.00 38.67 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 57.15 26.4022

Standard 2 40.00 40.0080.00 67.18 60.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 37.52 92.480.00

321.88Lucy / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD12) - Tracey Coffin-Boehme12 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 63.83 15.6013

Standard 1 5.00 5.7076.00 76.70 0.70 94.30

Jumper 1 0.00 1.8644.00 45.86 1.86 73.14

Gamblers 2 63.00 59.27 37.2031

Standard 2 20.00 40.3280.00 100.32 20.32 59.68

Jumper 2 25.00 33.0455.00 63.04 8.04 41.96
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255.26Echo / Border Collie (Arm Band #: VDD144) - Dawn Lyne (3)13 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.96 44.4037

Standard 1 45.00 49.3076.00 80.30 4.30 50.70

Jumper 1 45.00 58.8844.00 57.88 13.88 16.12

Gamblers 2 63.00 72.35 32.4027

Standard 2 25.00 25.0080.00 71.50 75.000.00

Jumper 2 30.00 38.3655.00 63.36 8.36 36.64

49.20Bailey / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD142) - Joe Stewart (2)14 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.08 49.2041

Standard 1 520.00 520.0076.00 62.26 0.000.00

Jumper 1 525.00 544.3544.00 63.35 19.35 0.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0080.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0055.00 0.00 0.000.00
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613.33Dash / Border Collie (Arm Band #: VDD122) - Cheryn Yaeger1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 51.80 107.6087

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 39.77 136.230.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 29.16 89.840.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 55.34 114.6695

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 41.11 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0055.00 33.70 70.000.00

539.88Taz / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: VDD55) - Val Archibald (3)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.47 100.7386

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 59.76 116.240.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 43.00 76.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 57.31 49.2041

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 60.42 119.580.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 51.87 78.130.00

532.83Zeri / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD9) - Val Archibald (3)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 54.59 103.6186

Standard 1 20.00 20.0076.00 44.43 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 27.42 91.580.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 53.76 112.6492

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 43.24 95.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0055.00 40.46 50.000.00

530.28Ford / Border Collie (Arm Band #: VDD18) - Julie Van Muyen (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 54.02 92.1876

Standard 1 20.00 20.0076.00 60.22 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 36.22 82.780.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 60.04 56.4047

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 48.62 131.380.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 42.46 87.540.00
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520.77Tundra / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD175) - Tina Miklos (4)5 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 55.81 85.5972

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 57.15 118.850.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 37.51 81.490.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 69.84 43.2036

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 58.36 121.640.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0055.00 51.09 70.000.00

501.24Brody / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: VDD110) - Cara Donaldson6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 54.48 88.1273

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 61.65 95.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0044.00 43.08 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 59.62 80.3870

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 62.26 117.740.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0055.00 49.58 55.000.00

491.13Tyra / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD149) - Tammy Rennie (2)7 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 60.91 74.4967

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 61.48 114.520.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 38.38 80.620.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 58.74 42.0035

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 67.42 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 45.50 84.500.00

413.12Maverick / Gordon Setter (Arm Band #: VDD190) - Holly Hill (2)8 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 55.98 72.2261

Standard 1 25.00 25.0076.00 65.81 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 42.23 76.770.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 56.71 36.0030

Standard 2 25.00 25.0080.00 75.52 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0055.00 51.87 78.130.00
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16 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
399.19Pip / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: VDD52) - Rheal Nadeau9 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 56.49 34.8029

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 56.48 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 36.81 82.190.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 62.64 37.2031

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 72.72 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0055.00 48.69 55.000.00

370.76Choco / Rottweiler (Arm Band #: VDD162) - Andrea Weleff10 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 62.38 51.6043

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 64.09 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 43.22 75.780.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 60.34 7.206

Standard 2 20.00 20.0080.00 74.26 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 13.8255.00 63.82 8.82 61.18

370.54Finnegan / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD39) - Chris Richards11 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 55.59 38.4032

Standard 1 10.00 10.0076.00 69.04 90.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 20.0644.00 54.06 10.06 54.94

Gamblers 2 63.00 68.78 37.2031

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 73.01 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0055.00 54.17 55.000.00

304.90Leo / Rottweiler (Arm Band #: VDD32) - Andrea Levangie12 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.36 36.0030

Standard 1 20.00 22.7976.00 78.79 2.79 77.21

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0044.00 37.31 81.690.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 68.99 30.0025

Standard 2 20.00 20.0080.00 73.17 80.000.00

Jumper 2 60.00 75.5955.00 70.59 15.59 0.00
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16 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
202.81Chevy / German Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD86) - Shelly Vieira13 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.02 21.6018

Standard 1 70.00 71.4576.00 77.45 1.45 28.55

Jumper 1 5.00 6.1444.00 45.14 1.14 68.86

Gamblers 2 63.00 69.30 28.8024

Standard 2 45.00 45.0080.00 73.38 55.000.00

Jumper 2 560.00 560.0055.00 0.00 0.000.00

175.40Apache / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: VDD102) - Lee Waterhouse (2)14 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.55 60.0050

Standard 1 110.00 110.0076.00 55.02 0.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0044.00 37.67 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 67.89 20.4017

Standard 2 750.00 750.0080.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0055.00 47.61 50.000.00

4.80Mardy / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD128) - Lyndsay Moxon15 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 58.70 4.804

Standard 1 505.00 505.0076.00 31.77 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0044.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0080.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0055.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00Thunder / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD115) - Jesse Hearon16 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0076.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0044.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 63.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0080.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0055.00 0.00 0.000.00
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